## IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT KODIAK

In the Matter of:	)	
	)	
The Suspension of Jury Trials in the	)	
Kodiak Island Borough	)	
	)	PJ ORDER # 898

As of 10 August 2021, the average daily rate of COVID-19 cases per 100,000 is 71.51 for Kodiak Island. Jurors for trials held in Kodiak are drawn from many villages in the region. Pursuant to the authority granted to the presiding judge by the Alaska Supreme Court in its Order No. 1974, paragraph 8, jury trials in Kodiak shall be suspended as of 11 August 2021 until at least 27 August 2021.

This suspension will be reviewed before 25 August 2021.

DONE this 10th day of August 2021, at Anchorage, Alaska.

William F. Morse Presiding Judge Third Judicial District

**Distribution** 

Chief Justice Daniel Winfree
Administrative Director Stacey Marz
Area Court Administrator Carol McAllen
Kodiak Judicial Officers
Kodiak District Attorney
Kodiak Public Defender Agency
Kodiak Office of Public Advocacy
Alaska Bar Association Members, 3rd Judicial District
Clerk of Court Suzanne Cowley
Court Rules Attorney